MALONE FOOTBALL 2017 GAME NOTES

SPONSORED BY:

September 30, 2017 | 7:30 pm
Canton, OH | Tom Ben;on Hall of Fame Stadium OHIO D OMINI CAN

2017 Stats 2017 Stats

Record .........ccu... 0-3 | Record ............... 1-3
Pts/Gm.............. 23.0 [ Pts/CGm ............. 32.5
Pts All/Gm ......... 36.7 | Pts All/Gm.......... 31.3

Rush Yds/Gm...... 77.3 | Rush Yds/Gm .... 120.7
Pass Yds/Gm..... 293.0 | Pass Yds/Gm ..... 381.8
Total Off/Gm ..... 370.3 | Total Off/CGm ..... 502.5
Total Def/Gm..... 483.7 | Total Def/Gm .... 475.3

MEDIA INFORMATION

Video: portal.stretchinternet.com/malone

Radio: ESPN 990 AM / espn990.com
Clint Scroggs (play-by-play)

Ashton Dulin extends for a one-handed catch in last week’s game against Missouri S&T.

Larry Ridgeway (color)
GAMEDAY STORYLINES
gg_aﬂ» MALONE OPENS GREAT MIDWEST PLAY
mALONE sPorTs NETWORK Dm0 O The Pioneers begin the Great Midwest Athletic Conference (G-MAC) portion of their

schedule this week as they enter their second year in the conference and the first season
2017 SCHEDULE / RESULTS with a full slate of conference games. Malone went 0-2 in the G-MAC last season, falling

to both Alderson Broaddus and Kentucky Wesleyan. Malone opens its seven-game G-

Date Opponent Time/Result MAC schedule at home Saturday against a tough Ohio Dominican squad that went 7-4 in
9/2 at Taylor L21-28 the GLIAC in 2016. The Panthers are 8-1 all-time against the Pioneers, including wins in

each of their last eight meetings. Malone’s only win over ODU came in 2004, the first year
9/16 at Shaw L27-34 ODU had a football program. The two teams last met in the 2015 season opener when
9/23  Missouri S&T L21-48 ODU came away with a 59-21 win.

9/30 Ohio Dominican 71:30 pm
10/1 at Alderson Broaddus 1:30 pm DULIN :.BREAKS TWO SCHOOL RFCORDS IN HOME OPENER

Malone junior receiver Ashton Dulin put on a show in front of the home crowd last week
10/14 Kentucky Wesleyan 12:00 pm | iy the Pioneers’ return to Tom Benson Stadium. Dulin scored the game’s first touchdown

10/21 at Lake Erie 7:00 pm on an 85-yard catch and run early in the first quarter. He added a 54-yard reception that
10/26 Findlay 7:00 pm set up Malone’s second score, then accounted for Malone’s third score with a 53-yard
11/4 at Hillsdale 1:00 pm touchdown catch late in the second quarter. By halftime, Dulin had already broken the

Malone single-game receiving record with 214 yards on six catches, surpassing the
11/11 Walsh 1:00 pm |  previous mark of 198 set by Josh Settlemire in 2005. Dulin finished with eight receptions
for 235 yards. He also compiled 132 yards on kickoff and punt returns on his way to
setting another school record with 367 all-purpose yards. Justin McLean set the previous
record in 2009 with 346 all-purpose yards.

G B E AT ZIMMERLY SELECTED AS SEMI-FINALIST FOR WILLIAM V. CAMPBELL TROPHY

Senior running back and special teams contributor Jonathon Zimmerly was announced as

IDWES a semi-finalist by the National Football Foundation (NFF) for the William V. Campbell

Award that recognizes the best scholar-athletes in the nation. Zimmerly was one of 181

semi-finalists selected among all levels of college football and one of just 30 in Division

II. The NFF will announce 12-14 finalists on November 1st and each of them will receive a
$18,000 postgraduate scholarship. To read more, visit malonepioneers.com

malonepioneers.com | facebook.com/malonepioneers | twitter.com/maloneathletics | Instagram.com/malonepioneers



G-MAC STANDINGS

School Conf Ovrx
Ohio Dominican 1-0 1-3
Findlay 0-0 3-1
Hillsdale 0-0 2-2
Kentucky Wesleyan 0-0 1-2
Alderson Broaddus 0-0 1-3
Malone 0-0 0-3
Walsh 0-0 0-4
Lake Erie 0-1 0-4

Malone

Passing

John Iacucci
53-94, 879 yards, 4 TD

Ohio Dominican

Passing

Grant Russell
101-138 1315yd 11 TD

Rushing

Matt Blasiole

22 car, 83 yds, 2 TD
Xavier Garland
20 car, 67 yds, 3TD

Rushing
Brandon Schoen
46 car, 227 yds, 2 TD
EJ Colson

33 car, 127 yds, 1 TD

Receiving

Eian Elsass

21 rec, 293 yds
Ashton Dulin

19 rec, 399 yds, 3 TD

Receiving

Cory Contini

35 rec, 469 yds, 3 TD
David Turner

33 rec, 405 yds, 4 TD

Defense Defense

Ryan Weber Cameron Kohl

52 tkl. 3 TFl, 2 FF 32 tkl, 3.5 TFL, 1 sack
Josh Correll Tre Mclntyre

24 tkl, 2 TFL, 1 sack 28 tkl, 0.5 sacks

11

Times Malone has gone for it on
4th down this season. The
Pioneers are 7th in the country in
4th down tries per game.

21.5

The average margin of defeat in
Malone’s last eight games vs.
ODU. In the last four, Malone has
been outscored by 159 points

(39.8pp9)
68.7

The average length in yards of
Ashton Dulin’s three touchdowns
this season.

184

The DII record for tackles in a
season (setin 11 gamesf{. Ryan
Weber is on pace to make 173.

1582

The official attendance at last
Saturday’s return to Benson
Stadium, the largest attendance
at a home opener since 2011.

Individual Leaders

BY THE NUMBERS

MALONE FOOTBALL 2017 GAME NOTES

TOP-RANKED PASSING ATTACKS WILL BE ON DISPLAY SATURDAY
Malone quarterback John Iacucci, the man responsible for getting Dulin the
football, is 15th in Division II in passing yards per game (293.0) and 4th in yards
per completion (16.6). His counterpart on Saturday, Ohio Dominican quarterback
Grant Russell, is 8th in DII in passing yards per game (328.8) and third in
completion percentage (73.2 %). The Pioneers and Panthers have relied heavily
on their passing offenses in the early going as 79.1% of Malone’s and 76.0% of
ODUr's total offensive yards have come through the air. Expect the aerial
showcases to continue on Saturday as Ohio Dominican and Malone’s pass
defenses rank 165th and 166th (out of 168 in DII) respectively.

WEBER MAKING TACKLES AT RECORD-BREAKING PACE

Malone middle linebacker Ryan Weber, who entered last week’s game ranked
2nd in the country in tackles per game, posted a career-high 20 tackles, the third
-highest total in Pioneer history, in the loss to Missouri S&T. Weber now has 52
tackles this season and leads all players at every level of college football with
17.3 tackles per game. He is on pace to break the DII single-season record of
16.7 set in 2015. Weber also has 32 solo tackles on the season and his 10.7 per
game average is on pace to break the DIl mark of 9.5 as well. The Malone single
season record for tackles is 142 set by Damon Williams in 12 games in 1995.

PIONEERS TO WATCH

Offense: Senior receiver Eian Elsass has been outstanding opposite Dulin,
leading the team with 21 receptions. The sure-handed receiver was targeted 10
times last week and finished with eight catches for 69 yards. True freshman
running back Jayvon Hilton carried the ball a team-high 15 times in his first
career start against Missouri S&T.

Defense: The Pioneer secondary will be tested against the nation’s 3rd-ranked
passing offense. All-conference safety Daniel Tepe and corner Jordan Johnson
combined for 18 tackes against Missouri S&T. Tepe and Johnson havel2 career
interceptions between them. The Malone defensive line will need to generate a
constant pass rush. Look for defensive ends Matt Ramsey and Keith Harris to
get pressure on the quarterback.

OHIO DOMINICAN AT A GLANCE

The Panthers are led by second-year head coach Kelly Cummings, who served
previously as the ODU defensive coordinator from 2013-2015 and is 8-7 as the
head coach. The Panthers will be on the road for the fourth time in five weeks
when they come to Canton on Saturday, but their 1-3 record is deceptive. Ohio
Dominican opened the season with road losses to ranked DII opponents
California (PA) and Ashland and then dropped to 0-3 at FCS opponent Penn.
Those three teams are a combined 10-1.

The Panthers made the most of their home opener last week, obliterating Lake
Erie 51-0 in their first-ever G-MAC game. ODU comes into the week as the only
team in the conference averaging over 500 yards a game. Last week against Lake
Erie, the Panthers racked up 640 yards from scrimmage and 35 first downs. The
ODU defense gave up 327 yards and 21 first downs but was still able to pitch the
shutout.

PANTHERS TO WATCH

Offense: Senior quarterback Grant Russell has thrown for at least 275 yards and
two touchdowns in all four games this season and has yet to throw an
interception. The three-year starter has completed 69.4% of his passes over the
course of his career. Playmaking receivers Cory Contini and David Turner
both rank in the top-10 in DII in receptions per game. The pair have combined
for four 100-yard receiving games this season.

Defense: Safety Tre MclIntyre led the Panthers with 11 tackles last week.
Freshman corner Shyoun Petteway collected nine tackles and an interception.
He and fellow corner Tawain Gordon will be tasked with the difficult assignment
of covering Elsass and Dulin on the outsides. Defensive end Brian Hunter leads
the team with 3.5 tackles for loss and 1.5 sacks.
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Alphabetical

51 Alexander, Mason
9 Bata, Chad

45 Blasiole, Matt

30 Boatman, Kyre
38 Brunner, Gregary
6 Bunnell, Zane

28 Calloway, Malik
55 Cary, Blake

40 Coleman, Dane
50 Cordell, Aaron
10 Correll, Josh

91 Covington, Bo
92 Craft, Dontae

54 Crews, Ryan

70 Diouf, Jovan

20 Doss, Jaylon

15 Dulin, Arrington
19 Dulin, Ashton

81 Elsass, Eian

56 Ennis, Brenson
85 Escalle, Riley

16 Fall, Dalton

21 Gaddis, Darrell
22 Garland, Xavier
34 Geier, Jesse

87 Gorby, Jeremy
26 Hancock, D]

89 Harris, Keith

86 Hawkins, Xakari
58 Herrera, Marc
77 Hill, Zak

13 Hilton, Jayvon

17 Hobbs, Dakota
49 Hockran, Luke
41 Howell, Tyler

48 Humphrey, Leshon
11 Iacucci, John

4 Ingram, Cam

23 Jackson, James
32 Jewell, Austin

74 Johnson, Ariq

82 Johnson, Fred

25 Johnson, Jordan
99 Johnson, Roy

84 LaPlante, Justin
65 Leach, Tim

90 Littlejohn, Robert
1 Mathews, Christian
62 Mathie, Mike

2 Mathison, Lamon
83 Maynard, Billy
64 McGee, Makyah
63 McNie, John

31 Moeller, Marcus
75 Moore, Israel

8 Nowak, Kyle

33 Oppong, Obrempong

14 Perry, Zay'Breyon
93 Phillips, Albert

Player

Christian Mathews
Lamon Mathison
Cam Ingram
Daniel Tepe

Zane Bunnell
Zay'Breyon Perry
Kyle Nowak

Chad Bata

10 Josh Correll

11 John Iacucci

12 Jaret Skaggs

13 Jayvon Hilton

14 Williams Prempeh
15 Arrington Dulin

16 Dalton Fall

17 Dakota Hobbs

18 Drew Shreve

19 Ashton Dulin

20 Jaylon Doss

21 Darrell Gaddis

22 Xavier Garland
23 James Jackson

24 Dawalyn Washington
25 Jordan Johnson

26 DJ Hancock

27 Jalen Tucker

28 Malik Calloway
29 Desmond Sallee
30 Kyre Boatman

31 Marcus Moeller
32 Austin Jewell

33 Obrempong Oppong
34 Jesse Geier

35 Matt Ramsey

36 Jacob Smith

37 Jake Steiner

38 Gregary Brunner
39 Kenith Turner

40 Dane Coleman

41 Tyler Howell

42 Jonathon Zimmerly
43 Keith Williams

44 William Staples
45 Matt Blasiole

46 Erich Sonntag

47 Ryan Weber

48 Leshon Humphrey
49 Luke Hockran

50 Aaron Cordell

51 Mason Alexander
53 Taylor Reynolds
54 Ryan Crews

55 Blake Cary

56 Brenson Ennis

58 Marc Herrera

59 Keith Harris

61 Jacob Shahan

62 Mike Mathie

63 John McNie

©oON®UGIADN— I

Pos

DB
DB
OB
DB
OB
DB
OB
LB
LB
OB
OB
RB
DB
DE
QOB
Slot
DL
WR
DB
DB
RB
WR
DB
DB
Slot
DB
RB
DB
DB
K/P
LB
DB

DE
WR
LS
DB
DB
LB
Slot
RB
LB
DB
RB
LB
LB
DB
RB
LB
LB
LB
LB
OL
OL
LB
DL
OL
OL
K

Ht
5-9
6-0
6-2
5-11
6-2
5-9
6-0
6-2
6-2
6-2
6-1
5-8
5-11
6-3
6-4
5-9
6-4
6-2
5-9
5-11
5-11
6-1
6-0
6-0
6-0
6-0
6-0
5-8
5-8
6-4
6-2
5-11
5-11

5-9
6-1

5-11
6-2
5-10
5-10
6-1
5-10
5-10
6-0
5-11
6-1
5-8
6-2
6-1
6-0
5-11
6-2
6-4
6-0
6-2
6-0
6-4
5-10

Wt
195
200
185
195
195
165
210
215
230
230
195
175
170
225
225
165
290
210
180
180
200
185
195
190
185
180
185
170
160
195
215
185
185
230
145
180
170
180
210
180
220
215
180
215
190
210
180
205
205
210
205
245
290
300
240
250
230
340
220

Cl
R-So.
Jr.
R-Fr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
R-Jr.
R-Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
R-Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
R-Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
R-Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
R-Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
R-Sr.
R-So.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
R-Sr.
Fr.
R-So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Hometown/H.S./Previous School
Levittsburg, OH/LaBrae/Alderson Broaddus
Orchard Lake, MI / Saint Mary's Prep
Youngstown, OH / Hubbard
Hilliard, OH / Hilliard
Eastlake, OH / North
Canton, OH / McKinley
Powell, OH / Worthington Christian
Westlake, OH / Westlake/Eastern Michigan
Cincinnati, OH / Anderson
North Chili, NY / Churchville-Chili
Akron, OH / Coventry
Stone Mountain, GA / Stephenson
Atlanta, GA / Douglas County
Reynoldsburg, OH / Reynoldsburg
Windham, OH / Garrettsville Garfield
Youngstown, OH / Ursuline
Mogadore, OH / Lake
Reynoldsburg, OH / Reynoldsburg
Copley, OH / Copley
Cleveland Heights, OH/Cleveland Heights
Springfield, OH / Springfield
Jefferson, OH / Jefferson/Edinboro
Youngstown, OH / Ursuline
Norwalk, OH / Norwalk
Alliance, OH / Alliance
Twinsburg, OH / Twinsburg
Euclid, OH / VAS]

Berea, OH / Berea Midpark

Detroit, MI / Belleville

Denmark / Cornerstone Charter Academy
Columbus, OH / Hamilton Township
New Albany, OH / New Albany
Alliance, OH / Alliance

Canal Fulton, OH / Northwest
Indianapolis, IN / Pike

Canton, OH / GlenOak

Berlin Center, OH / Western Reserve
Sarasota, FL / Sarsota

Lutz, FL / Steinbrenner

North Canton, OH / Hoover

Sterling, OH / Norwayne

Medina, OH / Highland

Grand Rapids, MI / Union
Uniontown, OH / Lake

Broadview Heights, OH / Brecksville
Butler, OH / Loudonville

Euclid, OH / Glenville

Andover, OH / Pymatuning Valley
Columbus, OH / Columbus East
Cleveland, OH / VAS]

Avon, OH / Avon

Madison Heights, MI / Madison
Loudonville, OH / Loudonville

Pearl Harbor, HI / GlenOak

Land O'Lakes, FL / Bishop McLaughlin
Harper Woods, MI / De La Salle
Hartville, OH / Marlington

Canton, OH / GlenOak

Tierra Verde, FL / St. Petersburg Catholic
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& PIONEERS,

Alphabetical # Player Pos Ht Wt Cl Hometown/H.S./Previous School
14 Prempeh, Williams 64 Makyah McGee OL 6-1 265 Fr. Beaver Falls, PA/Blackhawk
35 Ramsey, Matt 65 Tim Leach OL 6-2 305 Fr. Columbus, OH/ Centennial
53 Reynolds, Taylor 70 Jovan Diouf OL 6-4 270 Fr. Macedonia, OH / Nordonia
29 Sallee, Desmond 71 JD Stamper OL 6-2 285 IJr. Mason, OH / Mason
97 Seymour, Matt 72 Harrison Woliver OL 6-5 285 Fr. Tampa, FL/ Admiral Farragut
61 Shahan, Jacob 713 Joe Turner OL 6-3 300 R-Sr. Cincinnati, OH / Anderson
18 Shreve, Drew 74 Ariq Johnson DL 6-0 250 Fr. Hamilton, OH /LaSalle
12 Skaggs, Jaret 75 Israel Moore OL 6-3 300 Fr. Powder Springs, GA/McEachern
36 Smith, Jacob 76 Cody Stadtman OL 6-2 290 R-So. Fallon, NV / Churchill County
98 Smith, Tyrek 77 Zak Hill OL 6-4 3185 So. Roseville, MI/ Roseville
46 Sonntag, Erich 81 Eian Elsass WR 6-1 200 R-Sr. Canton, OH/Jackson
716 Stadtman, Cody 82 Fred Johnson TE 5-11 225 ]r. Syracuse, NY / Hudson Valley CC
71 Stamper, JD 83 Billy Maynard Slot 5-10 170 Fr. Pulaski, NY /Pulaski Academy
44 Staples, William 84 Justin LaPlante TE 6-2 215 Fr. Newport, MI/ St. Mary Catholic Central
37 Steiner, Jake 85 Riley Escalle WR 6-3 185 R-Jr. Fort Myers, FL / Evangelical Christian
98 Sudberry, Nate 86 Xakari Hawkins WR 6-2 185 Fr. Sarasota, FL / Sarasota
5 Tepe, Daniel 87 Jeremy Gorby TE 6-4 260 So. Beloit, OH/ WestBranch
27 Tucker, Jalen 88 Ty West WR 6-2 175 Fr. Toronto, OH/ Toronto
73 Turner, Joe 90 Robert Littlejohn DE 6-4 200 Fr. Cleveland, OH / Lincoln West
39 Turner, Kenith 91 Bo Covington DL 6-3 345 Fr. Akron, OH/Firestone
24 Washington, Dawalyn 92 Dontae Craft DL 5-10 300 Fr. Akron, OH/ Woodridge
47 Weber, Ryan 93 Albert Phillips DL 6-0 285 ]Jr. Akron, OH / Woodridge
88 West, Ty 95 Tyrek Smith DL 6-0 230 Fr. Charlotte, NC/Independence
43 Williams, Keith 97 Matt Seymour DL 5-6 215 R-So. Adams, NY / South Jefferson
72 Woliver, Harrison 98 Nate Sudberry DL 6-0 305 Fr. Euclid, OH / Gilmour Academy
42 Zimmerly, Jonathon 99 Roy Johnson DL 6-2 270 Sr. Detroit, MI/ Berkley / Ridgewater College
Pronunciation Guide
COACHING STAFF # Name Pronunciation
Fred ThOmMas. . ovuueeeeeeeeeeeneeneeeneeeeeneeneeeeeaneenaaeeennes Head Coach S Daniel Tepe TEE-pee
Dustin Miller.......ccovvvuvveneennnnn. Offensive Coordinator (Quarterbacks) 6 Zane Bunnell Buh-NELL
PA=Yel 1l oY -V « W Defensive Coordinator 1 Zay'Breyon Perry ZAY-bree-on
Ryan Hardie....... Strength & Conditioning Coordinator (Linebackers) 8 Kyle Nowak NOH-wock
Brice CarlSOm........coivueiueerniiieeiieeeeeee e e eanns Offensive Line Coach 9 Chad Bata (Beta)
Eric Baumgartner................... Assistant Head Coach (Defensive Line) 10 Josh Correll. Corr-ELL
Jason Scibona................. Kicking Game Coordinator (Running Backs) 11 ]ol‘m. lacucci I-uh-KOO-chee
Deshawn Gilbert ... ...ccuuiiuiiiiieiieiiieiieeii e e e e e eanne Cornerbacks 14 W11'11ams Prerppeh PREM'PaY
DWAYNE AATON..eueuiueneneueenenenaenenenaenenenenns Tight Ends & Slots 18 Arrington ]Z?ulm DOOL‘?“
JAKRE SEATS. evuerniiuieeeeei e et e e e e e Wide Receivers 19 Ashton Dulin DOOL-in
Denny BlaKe....ocuiiueeieiie i eeiieeeeeeeeaee e ea e e e eanees Linebackers 22 Kyre Boatman Ky-REE
Brooks Anderssom.........ccevueenrennennnnn Director of Football Operations 24 Dawalyn Wash.. Duh-WAY-lin
29 Desmond Sallee Suh-LEE
31 Marcus Moeller MOHL-er

33 Obrempong OppongOH-brem-pong Oh-PONG

38 Gregary Brunner BROO-ner

45 Matt Blasiole Blazz-e-OLE-uh
47 Ryan Weber (Webber)

61 Jacob Shahan SHAY-han

63 John McNie Mick-NEE

70 Jovan Diouf Doof

81 Eian Elsass EE-in ELL-sass
85 Riley Escalle Ess-CAL

86 Xakari Hawkins Zuh-KAR-ee
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TWO-DEEP

DEFENSE:
Rush - #35 Matt Ramsey (Jr. 6’3" 230)

OFFENSE:
QB - #11 John Iacucci (Sr. 6°2” 230)
#6 Zane Bunnell (So. 6’2” 195)
TB - #42 Jon Zimmerly (Sr. 5°10” 220)
#22 Xavier Garland (R-Fr. 5°11” 200)
-or- #13 Jayvon Hilton (Fr. 5’°8” 175)
Slot - #17 Dakota Hobbs (Fr. 5°9” 165)
#41 Tyler Howell (Jr. 5°10” 180)
TE- #96* Joe Turner (R-Sr.6’3” 300)
#82 Fred Johnson (Jr. 5’11” 200)
WR - #19 Ashton Dulin (Jr. 6’2" 210)
#23 James Jackson (Jr. 6°1” 185)
WR- #81 Eian Elsass (R-Sr.6’1” 200)
#85 Riley Escalle (R-Jr. 6’3" 185)
LT - #77 Zak Hill (So. 6’4” 315)
#13* Joe Turner (R-Sr.6’3” 300)
LG - #7175 Israel Moore (Fr. 6’3” 300)
#16 Cody Stadtman (R-So. 6’2 290)
C- #7171 ]D Stamper (Jr. 6’2" 285)
#56 Brenson Ennis (Sr. 6’4" 300)
RG - #56 Brenson Ennis (Sr. 6’4” 300)
#62 Mike Mathie (Fr. 6’4 340)
RT - #72 Harrison Woliver (Fr. 6’5" 285)
#16 Cody Stadtman (R-So. 6’2" 290)
SPECIALISTS:
K- #31 Marcus Moeller (R-Jr. 6’4 195)
KR - #19 Ashton Dulin (Jr. 6’2" 210)
#25 Jordan Johnson (Sr. 6’0 190)
PR- #25 Jordan Johnson (Sr. 6’0 190)
#19 Ashton Dulin (Jr. 6’2" 210)

DT -

NT

DE

SLB -

MLB -

WLB -

CB-

CB

FS -

SS -

#15 Arrington Dulin (Fr. 6’3” 225)

#18 Drew Shreve (Sr. 6’4” 290)
#99 Roy Johnson (Sr. 6’2" 270)

#93 Albert Phillips (Jr. 6’0" 285)
#91 Bo Covington (Fr. 6’3" 345)

#99 Roy Johnson (Sr. 6’2" 270)
#59 Keith Harris (R-So. 6’2 250)

#43 Keith Williams (R-So. 6’1” 215)
# 9 Chad Bata (R-Fr. 6’2” 215)

#4717 Ryan Weber (Sr. 5’11” 210)
#40 Dane Coleman (Fr. 6’2” 210)

#10 Josh Correll (Sr. 6’2" 230)
#32 Austin Jewell (Fr. 6’2” 215)

#21 Darrell Gaddis (Fr. 5’11 180)
#21 Jalen Tucker (Fr. 6°0” 180)

#25 Jordan Johnson (Sr. 6°0” 190)
#1 Zay’'Breyon Perry (Fr. 5°9” 165)

#5 Daniel Tepe (Sr. 5°11” 195)
#1 Christian Mathews (R-So. 5’9” 195)

#20 Jaylon Doss (Fr. 5’9” 180)
#24 Dawalyn Washington (Fr. 6’0 195)

#31 Marcus Moeller (R-Jr. 6’4 195)

#3171 Jake Steiner (Fr. 6’1" 180)

—
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2017 STATS

The Automated ScoreBook
Malone Combined Team Statistics (as of Sep 26, 2017)

All games
Date Opponent Score Att. Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
Sep 02,2017 at Taylor L 21-28 3178 All games 0-3 0-1 0-2 0-0
Sep 16,2017 atSU L 27-34 2209 Conference 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
Sep 23,2017 MISSOURI S&T L 2148 1582 Non-Conference 0-3 0-1 0-2 0-0
Rushing gp att ogain loss net avg td Ig avglg Team Statistics MAL OPP
Blasiole, Matt 2 2 92 9 8 38 2 45 415 FIRST DOWNS 43 72
Garland, Xavier 2 2 68 1 67 33 3 14 335 Rushing 16 26
Hilton, Jayvon 3 17 55 13 42 25 0 11 140 Passing 25 41
Hobbs, Dakota 3 9 4 3 38 42 0 23 127 Penalty 2 5
lacucci, John KA 70 67 301 0 21 10 RUSHING YARDAGE 232 473
Zimmerly, Jon 3 1 1 0 110 0 1 03 Rushing Attempts 92 118
Total 3 92 327 9% 232 25 5 45 7713 Average Per Rush 2.5 4.0
Opponents 3 118 518 45 473 40 7 43 1577 Average Per Game 77.3 157.7
TDs Rushing 5 7
Passing gp  effic comp-att-int pct yds td g avglg PASSING YARDAGE 879 978
lacucci, John 3 14472 53-94-2 564 879 4 85 293.0 Comp-Att-Int 53-94-2 76-108-1
Total 3 14472 53942 564 879 4 85 293.0 Average Per Pass 94 9.1
Opponents 3 169.03 76-108-1 704 978 8 61 326.0 Average Per Catch 16.6 12.9
Average Per Game 293.0 326.0
Receiving gp no. yds avg td Ig avglg TDs Passing 4 8
Elsass, Eian 3 21 293 140 0 60 977 TOTAL OFFENSE 1111 1451
Dulin, Ashton 3 19 39 210 3 85 133.0 Average Per Play 6.0 6.4
Hobbs, Dakota 3 4 8 212 0 49 283 Average Per Game 370.3 483.7
Hilton, Jayvon 3 3 22 70 0 10 70 KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 18-419 9-152
Jackson, James 3 2 5 280 1 44 187 PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 3-66 8-81
Garland, Xavier 2 2 18 90 0 16 90 INT RETURNS: #-Yards 1-6 243
Gorby, Jeremy 2 1 10 100 0 10 50 FUMBLES-LOST 2-1 31
Blasiole, Matt 2 1 3 30 0 0 15 PENALTIES-Yards 20-169 19-178
Total 3 53 879 166 4 85 293.0 PUNTS-AVG 15-39.9 15-38.3
Opponents 3 76 978 129 8 61 326.0 TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 27:10 32:50
3RD-DOWN Conversions 11/42 22/46
Field Goals fg  pet. 0119 2029 3039 40-49 5099 Ig blk 4TH-DOWN Conversions 5/11 3/5
Moeller, Marcus 02 0000 01 00 01 00 0 1
Interceptions no. yds avg td g
PAT Mathews, C 1 6 60 0 6
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass [dxp saf pts
Garland, Xavier 3 - - - - - - - 18 Punting no. yds avg tb fc 20 50+ blk
Dulin, Ashton 3 - - - - - 18 Moeller, Marcus 15 598 399 48 01 3 00
Blasiole, Matt 2 - - - - - - 12
Moclr, Marcus A e : ohpeon pordan " e 2T R
it SO I I T Lt
Total ’ 10 9-10 R s R 69 Total 3 66 220 1 70
SPBAYEY Duarters 1B &2 bd*8 wn  or " Tétal” 110 Opponents § 811010 19
Malone 28 7 13 21 0 69 Kick Returns no. yds avg td g
Opponents 27 42 31 10 0 110 Dulin, Ashton Yy 209 232 0 (0
Johnson, Jordan 6 147 245 0 47
Zimmerly, Jon 2 45225 0 28
Hobbs, Dakota 1 18 180 0 18
Total 18 419233 0 70
Opponents 9 152169 0 27
All Purpose g rush rcv kr ir total avglg
Dulin, Ashton 3 0 399 1 209 0 609 203.0
Elsass, Eian 3 0 293 0 0 0 293 977
Johnson, Jordan 3 0 0 65 147 0 212 707
Hobbs, Dakota 3 38 8 0 18 0 141 470
Garland, Xavier 2 67 188 0 0 0 85 425
Total 3 232 879 66 419 6 1602 534.0
Opponents 3 473 978 81 152 43 1727 575.7
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
##t Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfllyds no-yds intyds brup  gbh rev-yds ff|  kick saf
47 Weber, Ryan 3 32 20 52 3.0-5 . . . 1 2 .
10 Correll, Josh 3 13 1 24 2.0-10 1.0-7 . . . . .
25 Johnson, Jordan 3 14 5 19 . . . 2 . 1-0 . .
18 Shreve, Drew 3 6 1 17 3.0-5 1.0-1 . 1 2 . . .
24 Washington, D 3 8 7 15 . . . . . . 1 .
99 Johnson, Roy 3 7 7 14 1.5-2 1 . . . .
5 Tepe, Daniel 2 7 6 13 . 1 . . .
93 Phillips, A 3 5 8 13 2.0-2 . . . . . .
Total 3[ 134 116 250 18-43 3-18 1-6 8 5 1-0 3 .
Opponents 3 17 62 179 23-96 8-58 2-43 10 10 1-0 2 1
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